MCD 6-22-98	07 00 10	Δ0	***************************************			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	F 07-09-1998		SHEET	U.S. DEPA Pa	RTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			_			_
To the Honorable Commissioner	10075758	37	Attached origin	al documents	Of COOK	thereof
1 Lame of conveying party(les):	10.		and address of r			uroreor.
Gerardus Chr. Paap Sjoerd W.H. de Haan	NIN 2 2 1998 2		N.V. Eneco		,(.00)	
Cornelius J. van de Wat	er		Address:			
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? O CAS PHOGRAPH					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street /	Address: Rochu	issenstra	at 20	0
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
□ Other		City: Ro	otterdam	State: _N	E	ZIP: 3015 E
Execution Date: May 25, 1998						·
		Additions	al name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Q Yes	K) No
 4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,243 			on date of the ar	oplication is:		
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	tent No.(s)	oplication is:		
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Pat	tent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,243	Additional numbers at	B. Pat tached? □ Yes 6. Total n	tent No.(s) to No umber of applicat	tions and pate	ents invo	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,243 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	Additional numbers at correspondence led:	B. Pat tached? □ Yes 6. Total no	tent No.(s) to No umber of applicate ee (37 CFR 3.41	tions and pate	ents invo	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,243 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph H. Golant	Additional numbers at correspondence led:	B. Pat tached? □ Yes 6. Total no	tent No.(s) to No umber of applicate ee (37 CFR 3.41	tions and pate	ents invo	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,243 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph H. Golant	Additional numbers at correspondence led:	B. Patached? D Yes 6. Total no. 7. Total for KD. Env.	tent No.(s) to No umber of applicate ee (37 CFR 3.41	ions and pate)\$ arged to dep	ents invo	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,243 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph H. Golant	Additional numbers at correspondence led:	B. Pat tached? □ Yes 6. Total no 7. Total for Line Line Aut	tent No.(s) W No umber of applicate ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed	ions and pate)\$_ arged to dep	ents invo	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,243 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph H. Golant Internal Address: Jones, Day,	Additional numbers at correspondence led:	B. Pat tached? □ Yes 6. Total no 7. Total for Line Line Aut	tent No.(s) Mo wmber of applicate ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to be che in excess it account number	ions and pate)\$_ arged to dep	ents invo	olved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,243 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph H. Golant Internal Address: Jones, Day,	Additional numbers at correspondence led: Reavis & Pogue Drive	B. Pat tached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe kū Env is 8. Deposi	tent No.(s) Mo wmber of applicate ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to be che in excess it account number	ions and pate)\$ arged to dep of \$40.00	40.00	olved: 1 count (if fe
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,243 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph H. Golant Internal Address: Jones, Day, Street Address: 77 W. Wacker City: Chicago State: IL	Additional numbers at a correspondence led: Reavis & Pogue Drive ZIP: 60601- 1692	B. Pat tached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe kū Env is 8. Deposi	tent No.(s) No umber of applicate ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to be che in excess it account number	ions and pate)\$ arged to dep of \$40.00	40.00	olved: 1 count (if fe
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,243 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph H. Golant Internal Address: Jones, Day, Street Address: 77 W. Wacker City: Chicago State: IL	Additional numbers at a correspondence led: Reavis & Pogue Drive ZIP: 60601- 1692 DO NOT US	B. Pat tached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe k0 End is 8. Deposition (Attach of ETHIS SPACE	tent No.(s) to No umber of applicate ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to be che in excess it account number 202	arged to deport \$40.00	40.00 oosit acc	count (if fe
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,243 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph H. Golant Internal Address: Jones, Day, Street Address: 77 W. Wacker City: Chicago State: IL	Additional numbers at a correspondence led: Reavis & Pogue Drive ZIP: 60601- 1692 DO NOT US	B. Pat tached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe k0 End is 8. Deposition (Attach of ETHIS SPACE	tent No.(s) to No umber of applicate ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to be che in excess it account number 202	arged to deport spage if paying	40.00 cosit acc) by depos	count (if fe

USSN 09/016,243

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I (We), Gerardus Chr. PAAP, Sjoerd W.H. de HAAN

and Cornelis J. van de WATER

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Method and device for continuous adjustment and regulation of a transformer turns ratio, and transformer provided with such a device

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith and whereas

N.V. Eneco

Rochussenstraat 200

3015 EK ROTTERDAM, The Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: May 25, 1998

Application No. 09/016,243

Filed: January 30, 1998

Gerardus Chr. PAAP

Sjoerd W.H. de HAAN

PATENT REEL 9283 FRANGE 0973

RECORDED: 06/22/1998